# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wendy Blanda	04/21/2006
Jane-Guo Shiah	09/01/2004
Rahul Bhagat	09/01/2004
Thierry Nivaggioli	08/12/2004
David Chou	09/01/2004
David A. Weber	08/16/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932101

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-4026

Email: giberson\_adriane@allergan.com Correspondent Name: Allergan, Inc. c/o Stephen Donovan

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2: T2-7H

500390316

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17659-CIP1-CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adriane Giberson
Total Attachments: 7 source=17659-CIP-CON2-Assignments#pagsource=17659-CIP-CON2-Assig	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE, **WENDY BLANDA** of Orange County, California, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled **OCULAR IMPLANT MADE BY A DOUBLE EXTRUSION PROCESS**, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office was filed August 13, 2004 and accorded U.S. serial number 10/918,597.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set hand and seal this
April 21st , 2006.	My SC
State of <b>California</b> )  County of <b>Orange</b> )	ENDY BLANDA
On APPIL 2/2006 before me, More personally appeared WENDY BLANDA, personally appeared WENDY BLANDA, personally appeared went and acknowledged to me their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belinstrument.	on(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the that they/he/she executed the same in that by their/his/her signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Not	Maxy Lay Mc/Mun
MARY LOU MC NOWN Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE, JANE-GUO SHIAH and RAHUL BHAGAT of Orange County, California, and THIERRY NIVAGGIOLI of Santa Clara County, California, LIN PENG of San Mateo County, California, DAVID CHOU of Santa Clara County, California, DAVID A. WEBER of Contra Costa County, California, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled OCULAR IMPLANT MADE BY A DOUBLE EXTRUSION PROCESS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office was filed August 13, 2004 and accorded U.S. serial number 10/918,597.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal this
August 12 ,201	04.
1	THIERRY NIVAGGIOLI
State of California )	THERE INVAGGIOU
County of <u>Laura Usera</u>	
the person(s) whose name are a cknowledged to me that they he is	efore me, Pouling of Ladies eared Thirty Nivaggiolito to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be subscribed to the within instrument and the executed the same in the finisher authorized the rignature on the instrument the person(s), or erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ROUMIANA A. KADIE COMM. #1460331 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORI SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 17, 2  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	Notary Public
, 200	04.
Current California	LIN PENG
State of California )	
County of	
are/is subscribed to the within instru executed the same in their/his/her au	fore me,, personally known to me factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name ment and acknowledged to me that they/he/she athorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the ent.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public



. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

		DA Charl
		DAVID CHOU
	State of California )	
	County of SAN HA CLARA	_
	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor are/is subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in their/his/her authori	me, <u>Herone L. Strom</u> , personally known to me y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name and acknowledged to me that they/he/she ized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her her in the entity upon behalf of which the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
_		I sieme of the
12	JEROME L. STROM Commission # 1446220	Notary Public
3	Notary Public - California	•
16	Santa Clara County My Cornm. Expires Jan 26, 2000	
7	my Collini. Expline July 20, 2000	
	TYPE TOO INTERPRETED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
N W		and and hand and soal this
	TINESS WHEREOF, I/ We have hered	unto set hand and seal this
		ınto set hand and seal this
		unto set hand and seal this
	, 2004.	DAVID A. WEBER
	, 2004.	
	State of California ) County of )	DAVID A. WEBER
	State of California ) County of ) On before	DAVID A. WEBER
		DAVID A. WEBER  me,, personally known to me y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name
		DAVID A. WEBER  me,, personally known to me y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name and acknowledged to me that they/he/she
		DAVID A. WEBER  me,, personally known to me y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name
		me, personally known to me y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name and acknowledged to me that they/he/she zed capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her
		me, personally known to me y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name and acknowledged to me that they/he/she zed capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her

-3-A

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this , 2004. DAVID CHOU State of California County of \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_ Notary Public, personally appeared \_ \_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this State of California County of before me Notary Public, personally appeared David A. Wesc, personally known to me

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

CAROL DIANE STEPANOVICH Commission # 1348738 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County ---My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2006 Notary Public

(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/be/she executed the same in their/bis/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/bis/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

September 1 , 2004.	
Janggue Man	_
State of California )	
County of Orange )	
On before me, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public personally appeared JANE-GUO SHIAH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they he she executed the same in their his/her authorized capacity (ies), and that by their his/he signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	o S e er
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public	
SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - California \$ Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	
Sept 01, 2004. Rahal Alhagest	
RAHUL BHAGAT	
State of California ) ) County of Orange )	
On Sofi, 2000 before me, Susan Bartholomew Notary Public personally appeared RAHUL BHAGAT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are (15) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they (the) she executed the same in their (his) her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their (his) her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.	e d e e
SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - California Orange County	
My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006	

-4-

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007**